Operation
10-30 kVA
200/208 V
Smart-UPS® VT
Smart-UPS® VT and XR Battery
Enclosure10-30 kVA 200/208 V
Operation Manual
IMPORTANT!

SUVTJF30KB4F
34 Smart-UPS® VT 10-30kVA, 200/208V and XR Battery Enclosure Operation Guide 990-2359A
Appendix – UPS Components and Options
System sizes, part nos., number of Battery Modules and weights
Part number coding
Battery Module
One Battery Module consists of 4 Battery Units (shipping in the UPS Enclosure).
Height (identical for all Enclosure sizes) 1490mm
Depth (identical for all Enclosure sizes) 838mm
System Size/ Enclosure width
Installed
weight
Installed
weight
APC Part No. kg APC Part No. kg
10kVA 13.85in/352mm SUVTJ10KF1B2S 305.2 SUVTJ10KF2B2S 401.2
10kVA 20.59in/523mm SUVTJ10KF1B4S 342.1 SUVTJ10KF2B4S 438.1
10kVA 20.59in/523mm SUVTJ10KF3B4S 534.1 SUVTJ10KF4B4S 630.1
15kVA 13.85in/352mm SUVTJ15KF2B2S 401.2
15kVA 20.59in/523mm SUVTJ15KF2B4S 438.1 SUVTJ15KF3B4 534.1
15kVA 20.59in/523mm SUVTJ15KF4B4S 630.1
20kVA 20.59in/523mm SUVTJ20KF2B4S 468.7 SUVTJ20KF3B4S 564.7
20kVA 20.59in/523mm SUVTJ20KF4B4S 660.7
30kVA 20.59in/523mm SUVTJ30KF3B4S 565.7 SUVTJ30KF4B4S 661.7
*) 4 = max. 4 Battery Modules
4 x 24kg
990-2359A Smart-UPS® VT 10-30kVA, 200/208V and XR Battery Enclosure Operation Guide 35
Appendix – UPS Components and Options